

GOVERNOR'S SECRETARIAT, BIHAR RAJ BHAVAN, PATNA-800022

NOTIFICATION

No.BSU(FA)-37/2018(Part-2)- 1473 /GS(1),

Dated-06.09.2024 In exercise of the powers conferred upon him under section 12A of the Bihar State Universities Act, 1976 (as amended up-to-date), the Hon'ble Chancellor, after due consideration, has been pleased to appoint Shri Indra Kumar, IA&AS(Retd.) as Financial Advisor in Lalit Narayan Mithila University, Darbhanga for three years on usual terms and conditions of

re-employment with immediate effect.

Shri Indra Kumar will also perform the duties of Financial Advisor, K.S.D. Sanskrit University, Darbhanga and Financial Advisor, Jai Prakash University, Chapra in addition to his own duties of Financial Advisor, Lalit Narayan Mithila University, Darbhanga.

By the order of the Hon'ble Chancellor

Sd/-

(Robert L. Chongthu)

Principal Secretary to Governor

Memo No.-BSU(FA)-37/2018(Part-2)- 1473 /GS(1), Dated-06.09.2024

Copy forwarded to Shri Indra Kumar, 1/98, Vinamra Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow-226010, (Mob.No.-94710-06940, Email: kumarindra24153@ gmail.com) for information and necessary action.

Sd/-

Principal Secretary to Governor

Memo No.-BSU(FA)-37/2018(Part-2)- 1473 /GS(1), Dated-06.09.2024 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Vice Chancellor, Lalit Narayan Mithila University, Darbhanga / K.S.D. Sanskrit University, Darbhanga / Jai Prakash University, Chapra.
- 2. The Registrar, Lalit Narayan Mithila University, Darbhanga / K.S.D. Sanskrit University, Darbhanga / Jai Prakash University, Chapra.
- 3. The Additional Chief Secretary, Department of Education, Bihar, Patna.
- 4. The Special Officer (University) / Principal Secretary Cell / PRO, Raj Bhavan, Patna.
- 5. Deputy Director (IT) / IT Manager, Governor's Secretariat for uploading on the website of Raj Bhavan, Patna / Guard file,

Principal Secretary to Governor